SQM4 Series Actuators Technical Instructions
Document Number CC1N7817us
July 22, 2024
Siemens AG Smart Infrastructure Page 23
Connection diagrams and connection terminals
SQM4x.x5xxxx Electronic version with independent auxiliary switch
 NOTE:
For the sake of clarity, the plug-in contacts do not appear in sequential order

la
ng
e
siz
e
Ti
gh
te
ni
ng
 to
rq
ue
Mounting
DN DN ISO DN ASME DN+1 ISO DN+1 ASME
32 VKF10.032 VKF11.032 DN32 + DN40 450 in-lb (50 Nm) 4 x M16 4 x ½ 4 x M16 4 x ½
40 VKF10.040 VKF11.040 DN40 + DN50 450 in-lb (50 Nm) 4 x M16 4 x ½ 4 x M16 4 x 5/8
50 VKF10.050 VKF11.050 DN50 + DN65 450 in-lb (50 Nm) 4 x M16 4 x 5/8 4 x M16 4 x 5/8
65 VKF10.065 VKF11.065 DN65 + DN80 450 in-lb (50 Nm) 4 x M16 4 x 5/8 8 x M16 4 x 5/8
80 VKF10.080 VKF11.080 DN80 + DN100 450 in-lb (50 Nm) 8 x M16 4 x 5/8 8 x M16 8 x 5/8
100 VKF10.100 VKF11.100 DN100 + DN125 700 in-lb (80 Nm) 8 x M16 8 x 5/8 8 x M16 8 x ¾
125 VKF10.125 VKF11.125 DN125 + DN150 1400 in-lb (160Nm) 8 x M16 8 x ¾ 8 x M20 8 x ¾
150 VKF10.150 VKF11.150 DN150 + DN200 1400 in-lb (160Nm) 8 x M20 8 x ¾ 12 x M20 8 x ¾
200 VKF10.200 VKF11.200 DN200 1400 in-lb (160Nm) 12 x M20 8 x ¾ --- ---
SQM4 Series Actuators Technical Instructions
Document Number CC1N7817us
July 22, 2024
Siemens AG Smart Infrastructure Page 37